



\$~65 & 66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 926/2024 & CM APPL. 76153/2024, CM APPL. 76155/2024,
CM APPL. 8772/2025, CM APPL. 8778/2025, CM APPL. 8785/2025
RAM DEV BANSALAppellant
Through: Mr. Ashish Mohan, Mr. Nitesh Jain
and Mr. Vatsal Chandra, Advocates.

versus

SHARDA BANSAL & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Rajiv Bajaj and Ms. Shivani
Bardia, Advocates.

+ RFA 21/2025 & CM APPL. 1505/2025, CM APPL. 1506/2025, CM
APPL. 1509/2025, CM APPL. 1510/2025, CM APPL. 21838/2025,
CM APPL. 25651/2025
GULAB DEVI CHARITABLE TRUSTAppellant
Through: Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Pandey,
Advocate.

versus

SHARDA BANSAL AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Rajiv Bajaj and Ms. Shivani
Bardia, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **05.08.2025**

No time left.

Re-notify on 21st November 2025.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 5, 2025/ak