



\$~27 & 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 926/2024 & CM APPL. 76155/2024 CM APPL. 8772/2025 CM
APPL. 8778/2025
RAM DEV BANSALAppellant

Through: Mr. Ashish Mohan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Nishant Bhargava and Ms. Dishti
Yaddav, Advocates.

versus

SHARDA BANSAL & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Rajiv Bajaj, Adv. for R-1 to 4.
+ RFA 21/2025 & CM APPL. 1505/2025 CM APPL. 1506/2025 CM
APPL. 1509/2025 CM APPL. 1510/2025 CM APPL. 21838/2025 CM
APPL. 25651/2025
GULAB DEVI CHARITABLE TRUSTAppellant

Through: Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Pandey, Mr.
Hritik Yogesh Pandey and Mr. Rahul
Pandey, Advocates.

versus

SHARDA BANSAL AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Rajiv Bajaj, Adv. for R-1 to 4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
21.11.2025

CM APPL. 8785/2025 in RFA No. 926/2024 (for impleadment)

Notice on this application was issued on 13.02.2025.

Mr. Rajiv Bajaj, learned counsel appearing for the respondents
submits, that considering the relief sought, they do not oppose the present
application.



In view of the above, the application is allowed.

The amended memo of parties filed on behalf of the appellant be taken on record.

The application stands disposed-of.

CM APPL. 76153/2024 in RFA 926/2024

In view of order dated 06.02.2025 read with order dated 13.02.2025, re-notify on 25th March 2026.

RFA 926/2024

RFA 21/2025

Re-notify on 25th March 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025

V.Rawat