



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 926/2024
RAM DEV BANSALAppellant
Through: None

versus

SHARDA BANSAL & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Rajiv Bajaja, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

CM APPL. 27549/2026 (for deposit the decretal amount)

1. Application under Order XLI Rule (1)(3) read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (*hereinafter referred to as 'CPC'*) has been filed on behalf of the Respondent No 1, Ms. Sharda Bansal for directing the Appellant to deposit the decretal amount.
2. On filing of PF/RC, Notice of the Application be issued to the Appellant, through ordinary post and electronic mode, returnable on the date already fixed i.e. 17.09.2026.
3. Be listed on 17.09.2026, the date already fixed, *at the top of the Board*.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 27, 2026/RS